
TC-88 BASE ASSEMBLY 
 

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION # REQUIRED 
1 TCP060 Pump  110V- 60 PSI 1 
  TCP100 Pump  110V- 100 PSI 1 
  TCP060-02 Pump  230V- 60 PSI 1 
  TCP100-02 Pump  230V- 100PSI 1 
2 198335 Vacuum Motor 5.7" 3 Stage  110V 1 
  198336 Vacuum Motor 5.7" 3 Stage  230V 1 
3 *********** Valve Assembly - See Valve Assembly Breakdown   
4 133052 Motor Brush 115 V 1 
  133053 Motor Brush 230 V 1 
5 136015N Brush 1 
6 *********** Spray Assembly - See Spray Jet Breakdown   
7 198290 Intake Manifold Assembly 1 
8 136012 2 Amp Circuit Breaker 1 
9 136021 Terminal Block w/ Jumpers 1 

10 136003 Base- polyethylene 1 
11 H100001 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Zinc, Nylock 3 
12 H100014 Nut, Hex 10-32 SS, Nylock 18 
13 H100019 Nut, Hex 6-32 Zinc, Nylock 2 
14 H200007 Screw 6-32 X 3/4" Pan Head Phillips, Zinc 2 
15 H200013 Screw 10-32 X 5/16" Flat Phillips SS 2 
16 H200014 Screw 10-32 X 5/16" Pan Head Phillips SS 8 
17 H200015 Screw 10-32 X 1/2" Pan Head Phillips SS 4 
18 H200023 Screw 10-32 X 3/4" Pan Head Phillips SS 7 
19 H200081 Bolt 1/4-20 X 5" Hex Zinc 3 
20 H300003 Washer, Flat 1/2" ID X 1" OD Zinc 2 
21 H300013 Washer, Flat Bronze 2 
22 H300023 Washer, Flat 1/4" Zinc 6 
23 H300025 Washer #10 SAE, Zinc 6 
24 H400002 Clamps, Cable Tie 14" Long 1 
25 H400005 Clamps, 7/16-3/4" #6 Metal 2 
26 198116 Male Quick Disconnect 1 
27 H700002 Strike 1 
28 H700009 Rivet Regular Bottom Head 6 
29 198623 Axle Cap 1/2" Plated Push Nut 2 
30 133151 Brush Pulley 3/8" 1 
31 136019 Belt, 130 X L037 1 
32 133154 Bearing Ball Double Sealed 2 
33 136206A Brush Housing w/ Plate   #34 1 
35 136200A Axle Bracket 2 
36 136208A Bearing Retainer SS 1 
37 136208B Bearing Retainer SS w/ Hole 1 
39 136205A Belt Cover SS 1 
40 198291 Screen 4" X 4" 2 
41 198016 Wheel 2 
42 H300005 Washer, Flat 1/2 ID X 1 1/4" OD SS 1 

***** 133171 Rectifier 50 Amp 1 
 


